

Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning
 Project: Lost Lake Nature Trail
 Contract No.: 20-06-C

Bid Opening: 8/6/2020
 Award Date: 9/1/2020

Bidders

- 1 BUSH Engineering
- 2 Avison Construction Inc.
- 3 TYMAN Construction

BUSH Engineering
 Subcontractors

Avison Construction Inc.
 Subcontractors
 Fresno Fence Connection

TYMAN Construction
 Subcontractors

9	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	2	EA		TEMPORARY TRAIL CLOSURE SIGN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3	1	EA		CONSTRUCTION FUNDING SIGN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	1	LS		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	1,000	LF		TEMPORARY FIBER ROLLS	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
7	3,000	LF		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
8	1	EA		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	1	EA		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION WASHOUT	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	700	LF		TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.90	\$4,130.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
11	1	EA		REMOVE AND DISPOSED BENCH AT CLASSROOM/SHED AREA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
12	1	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	25	EA		CUT/ LIMB UP TREE BRANCHES FOR PEDESTRIAN CLEARANCE	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
14	200	CY	F	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
15	20,100	SQFT		2" THICK DECOMPOSED GRANITE	\$4.00	\$80,400.00	\$1.10	\$22,110.00	\$1.50	\$30,150.00	\$3.50	\$70,350.00
16	14	CY	F	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$160.00	\$2,240.00	\$475.00	\$6,650.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
17	3,290	LF		PLACE RIVER ROCK (50% EMBEDDED)	\$5.00	\$16,450.00	\$6.00	\$19,740.00	\$9.00	\$29,610.00	\$5.00	\$16,450.00
18	14	CY		4" THICK COLORED CONCRETE WALKWAY (MINOR CONCRETE)	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$860.00	\$12,040.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00
19	1	EA		INSTALL 8' WIDE LOCKABLE, MANUAL DOUBLE LEAF SWING BARRIER GATE ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
20	1	EA		ADA SIGNAGE (INCLUDE POLE AND FOOTING)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	1	LS		MOBILIZATION	\$24,850.00	\$24,850.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
22	37,500	LB		TREATED WOOD WASTE	\$0.60	\$22,500.00	\$0.20	\$7,500.00	\$0.40	\$15,000.00	\$0.61	\$22,875.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-22)					\$298,350.00		\$224,720.00		\$273,550.00		\$282,275.00	

F - Final Pay Item
 S - Specialty Item